2400 S.43rd Street  •  Milwaukee, WI 53219  •  (800) 657-0853  •  (414) 649-4200  •  FAX (414) 649-4279  •  sales@curtisind.com  •  curtisind.com
Terminal Blocks
T
E
R
M
IN
A

Terminal Blocks
Part Number
How to Order
GB/GFT Series terminal blocks are ordered by listing a
composite number made up of the model designation
followed by the number of poles required for the application.
Example: Type GBP 10-pole block becomes stock number
GBP-10.
Suffixes are used as follows:
A	 denotes model with No. 8-32 external screw
terminal
C	 denotes model less mounting positions
X	 denotes model with thermoplastic molding
To specify quick-connect terminals, simply add the style
number required. May be purchased factory-assembled or
as customer-installed accessory.
The GBP-10 described above – made from thermo-set
phenolic – less mounting positions thus converts to stock
number GBPC-10.
INTERNAL TERMINAL DESIGNATIONS
GFTP	 Printed circuit board design with .062” dia.
tin-plated brass turret-type solder pin
GFT	 Tin-plated brass turret-type solder pin
GFTS	 Unplated brass insert. No. 6-32 plated steel screw.
GBS	 Unplated brass insert. Closed-back design
which can be mounted on metal surface with no
additional insulation required.
GBP	 Printed circuit board design with .062” dia. tin
plated brass pin.
GBFT	 Tin-plated brass turret-type solder pin.
GFTQX	 .250 x .031 tin-plated brass quick connect tab
terminal.
EXTERNAL TERMINAL DESIGNATIONS
GBFT, GBP,	 Screw terminal with No. 6-32
	 plated steel*
GBS, GFT, GFTP	 Screw accepting up to
	 No. 12AWG wire
GBFTA, GBPA,	 Screw terminal with No. 8-32
GBSA, GFTA, 	 plated steel* screw accepting up to
GFTSA, GFTPA	 No. 12AWG wire
* ��Other materials may be available – contact Curtis sales or
your local representative for additional information.
2400 S.43rd Street  •  Milwaukee, WI 53219  •  (800) 657-0853  •  (414) 649-4200  •  FAX (414) 649-4279  •  sales@curtisind.com  •  curtisind.com
Terminal Blocks
Quick-Connect Terminals
Series GFT/GB Accessories
QUICK-CONNECT
TERMINALS
GFT-GFT – Available with
.250" x .032" quick-connect
tabs of tin-plated brass,
held in place by terminal
screws. Six styles, one to
six terminations per pole.
Factory-assembled or
customer installed.
Quick connect terminals
rated for 125V commercial
appliance applications only.
Part No. TB21
1.50
(38,1) .186
(4,72)
.035
(,889)
.750
(19,05)
.201 (5,11) Dia. Hole
.350
(8,89)